
2022 Rutgers Softball
Overall Statistics for Rutgers (as of May 23, 2022)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 25-30    Home: 8-9    Away: 3-13    Neutral:  14-8    Big  Ten: 3-17

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

23  Sand,  Kyleigh  . 3 9 8 55-55 171 49 68 12 1 1 23 85  . 4 9 7 33 2 9 0  . 4 9 5 2 0 23-28 92 63 9  . 9 4 5

15  Callaway,  Gabrielle  . 3 7 7 55-55 154 39 58 10 1 10 47 100  . 6 4 9 21 12 21 2  . 4 7 2 6 0 13-14 90 2 3  . 9 6 8

29  Lincavage,  Payton  . 2 8 8 55-55 163 39 47 7 4 5 22 77  . 4 7 2 19 9 18 1  . 3 9 3 0 4 9-10 47 56 5  . 9 5 4

10  Bock,  Kayla  . 2 8 4 44-36 95 8 27 6 0 4 20 45  . 4 7 4 7 6 16 0  . 3 7 0 0 1 0-0 5 1 0 1.000

 8  Fawcett,  Taylor  . 2 7 7 50-50 137 18 38 12 0 4 26 62  . 4 5 3 10 2 31 0  . 3 3 1 2 0 4-5 90 5 1  . 9 9 0

17  Lawson,  Maddie  . 2 6 1 51-51 157 18 41 10 0 2 25 57  . 3 6 3 7 5 15 0  . 3 0 8 3 3 1-3 125 48 6  . 9 6 6

 5  Hura,  Kobie  . 2 1 5 50-30 79 15 17 4 0 2 9 27  . 3 4 2 5 3 24 0  . 2 8 7 0 5 5-6 56 1 1  . 9 8 3

25  Megan  Herka  . 2 0 8 35-24 53 4 11 2 0 1 2 16  . 3 0 2 14 3 17 0  . 4 0 0 0 1 0-1 43 0 1  . 9 7 7

11  Chavez,  Leilani  . 2 0 3 47-31 74 5 15 0 0 0 4 15  . 2 0 3 6 0 16 0  . 2 5 9 1 6 1-3 30 0 0 1.000

20  Wingert,  Katie  . 2 0 0 40-40 100 8 20 4 0 1 11 27  . 2 7 0 18 3 24 1  . 3 3 6 1 4 1-1 191 12 6  . 9 7 1

 2  Lane,  Taylor  . 2 0 0 43-22 40 8 8 1 0 1 5 12  . 3 0 0 5 1 8 1  . 2 9 8 1 3 4-7 40 24 2  . 9 7 0

33  Withstandley,  K.  . 1 5 2 49-38 92 11 14 3 0 0 9 17  . 1 8 5 11 8 12 2  . 2 9 5 1 2 2-2 235 8 3  . 9 8 8

--------------------

 6  Walsh,  Gillian 1.000 2-0 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000

24  Orozco,  Lily  . 3 7 5 19-0 8 2 3 1 0 0 0 4  . 5 0 0 4 0 2 0  . 5 8 3 0 0 0-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 4  Punk,  Lauren  . 2 5 0 14-1 16 2 4 0 1 1 2 9  . 5 6 3 0 0 5 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 13 2 1  . 9 3 8

 7  Hitchcock,  Ashley  . 1 5 8 13-8 19 4 3 0 0 0 4 3  . 1 5 8 1 0 4 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 17 1  . 9 5 0

27  Ingle,  Georgia  . 1 1 1 9-1 9 0 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 1 1 1 0 0 0 0  . 1 1 1 0 0 0-0 0 3 0 1.000

14  Wilde,  Courtney  . 1 0 5 22-1 19 1 2 1 0 0 1 3  . 1 5 8 1 0 9 0  . 1 5 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

12  Mancini,  Mya  . 0 0 0 23-0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

16  Hendri,  Gabrielle  . 0 0 0 7-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 7 2 55 1389 238 378 73 7 32 212 561  . 4 0 4 163 54 232 7  . 3 6 7 17 29 63-82 1076 267 40  . 9 7 1

Opponents  . 2 5 9 55 1396 269 361 78 7 59 240 630  . 4 5 1 194 46 305 2  . 3 6 4 13 20 45-55 1090 398 44  . 9 7 1

LOB -  Team (330),  Opp (330).  DPs turned -  Team (12),  Opp (27).  IBB -  Team (2),  Herka,  M 1,  Callaway, G 1,  Opp (9).

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

 7  Hitchcock,  Ashley  4 . 1 2 11-19 38 27 13 3/0 2 154.2 151 112 91 98 120 36 4 28  . 2 5 4 5 23 0 6 12

 9 Vickers,  Jaden  4 . 3 8 14-11 39 28 13 3/1 0 174.1 171 131 109 82 181 33 3 26  . 2 5 4 7 23 0 6 8

27  Ingle,  Georgia  4 . 7 2 0-0 17 0 0 0/1 0 29.2 39 26 20 14 4 9 0 5  . 3 0 7 3 0 0 1 0

Totals  4 . 2 9 25-30 55 55 26 7/1 2 358.2 361 269 220 194 305 78 7 59  . 2 5 9 15 46 0 13 20

Opponents  3 . 7 8 30-25 55 55 17 6/1 4 363.1 378 238 196 163 232 73 7 32  . 2 7 2 25 54 0 17 29

PB -  Team (7),  Wingert,  K  6,  Withstandley  1,  Opp  (13).  Pickoffs  -  Team (2),  Wingert,  K  2.  SBA/ATT -  Wingert,  K  (36-43),

Vickers,  J  (18-23),  Hitchcock,  A (18-23),  Withstandley  (9-11),  Ingle,  G (9-9).



2022 Rutgers Softball
Overall Statistics for Rutgers (as of May 23, 2022)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

11  Chavez,  Leilani 30 30 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

10  Bock,  Kayla 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 6  Walsh,  Gillian 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

27  Ingle,  Georgia 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 9 0 1.000 0 0

 8  Fawcett,  Taylor 96 90 5 1  . 9 9 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

33  Withstandley,  K. 246 235 8 3  . 9 8 8 4 9 2  . 8 1 8 1 0

 5  Hura,  Kobie 58 56 1 1  . 9 8 3 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

25  Megan  Herka 44 43 0 1  . 9 7 7 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 9  Vickers,  Jaden 37 11 25 1  . 9 7 3 1 18 5  . 7 8 3 0 0

20  Wingert,  Katie 209 191 12 6  . 9 7 1 3 36 7  . 8 3 7 6 0

 2  Lane,  Taylor 66 40 24 2  . 9 7 0 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

15  Callaway,  Gabrielle 95 90 2 3  . 9 6 8 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

17  Lawson,  Maddie 179 125 48 6  . 9 6 6 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

29  Lincavage,  Payton 108 47 56 5  . 9 5 4 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7  Hitchcock,  Ashley 20 2 17 1  . 9 5 0 0 18 5  . 7 8 3 0 0

23  Sand,  Kyleigh 164 92 63 9  . 9 4 5 7 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4  Punk,  Lauren 16 13 2 1  . 9 3 8 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

16  Hendri,  Gabrielle 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

14  Wilde,  Courtney 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

12  Mancini,  Mya 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

24  Orozco,  Lily 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1383 1076 267 40  . 9 7 1 12 45 10  . 8 1 8 7 0

Opponents 1532 1090 398 44  . 9 7 1 27 63 19  . 7 6 8 13 0


